Page 1 TITLE W
NORTH CENTRAL NEW MEXICO ECONCMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
NON-METHO AREA AGENCY ON AGING
NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD (NGA)

UrantAction HA
GRANTEE: Sants Fe County APPROVED BUDGET New/ont: DATE
ADDRESS: PERIOD Aevision: X 1.30.14
FROM: 7472013 BAR:
PHONE: T0: 8302014 Other:
Fundraising-
TDESCRIPTION FEDEHAL STATE LOCAL  Foundationa| PROJ, INC. TOTAL
Title IB Access § 1847215 2019215 140394} 8 -§5 5800 s 182,058
In-Home 3 -1 8 -1 5 -15 -8 - $ -
Community All Other s - 5 -8 ~§5 - 5 -
Subtotal $ 1547218 2019215 140,394 8 18 5000 S 182,058
$ .
Title HICY Meal Costs $ 52145085 ov208)5 sas7Els -1§ 220m0 5 280,932
Sublotal S 521451¢ 10720915 sassvals -8 azoo0 S 280,932
Title fHC2 Meal Costs S 221911S 16305115 9954513 -18 7500 H 292,288
SubTolal $ 2218118 183,051{5 9954513 -§8 7,500 3 292,288
Title HID Heaith Promotion $ -{8 -13 =15 - § 8§ - $ -
Sub Total $ -1 8 -{5 -18 -15 -
Title BB Carg Giver Support $ ~-18 -1 5 -5 35 - $ B
Sub Total § -1 8§ -5 -18 -1 8 - § -
fOEMONSTRATON GRANT
ALZHEIMER Hespite Cars $ =18 -15 {5 -1 5 - s -
Sub Tatal $ -1 8 -1 -18 -1 8 -« $ -
ALL STATE OTHER 5 -35 -15 -8 15 - $ -
Sub Total 3 ~§ 5 -8 -15 =18 - $ -
SUB TOTALS Title 1B § 1647215 2019218 140388 % <18 5000 s 182,058
Title #1CY § 52,1480 tor200is m8sTRlS -18 32008 - 280,532
Title HIC2 5 2219115 1630518 95545 % -{§ 7500 s 292,288
Title 1D s -15 -18 -18 -15 - 8 -
Title BIE s -13 -1s -8 -5 - $ -
Alzheimer Respite Care E ~18 -15 15 {3 - H -
All State Other $ -1 5 -{5 -{8 -15 - S ~
GRAND TOTAL $ 9080B}S 29045218 3205181 8 =18 44500 5 755,278
COMPUTATION OF GRANT 8.Federal/State Shares will be comprised of:
1.EgtimatedTotal Cost H 755,278 a.Federal/Slale FYz20 .. Faderal
2.LESS Anticipated Prol. Ine. g 44,500 igrant unearned Eiate
3.Es4 Hat H 710778 Un pre fie
4. Noa-federal and Nomatare b. Carry Over FYe Federal
Share of Nei Costn... Etaie
ii*!’:o}a ine. {Used 23 Malch)...... ¢ 44,500
&.Federal Share of Net Cost..... 3 20,808
7.5tale Bhare of Het St 3 250,452 le. New Oblinational FY- Federal s 16,472
Authority Hersln Awarded Staie H {18472}




Page 2 NOTIFICATION OF GRANT AWARD

REMARKS: In addiion iy the conditions contained In the greamant on the appl

ation forn, the conditions below apply o this grant.

X 1. Uritess revisad, the amount of ines § and 7 (Cempuiation of Grant) wil constiluls a ceifing for federsl andior
siate participation In the approved cost,

A Z. Tha federal andfor stats share of the srojest cost is earmed only when the castis acorusd and the non-fedsesl
andfor non-state share of the cost has basn conlribuled, Receipt of fedars! and/ar stals funds {sither through
ajvance of reimbursement) doss not constitule zaming of these funds.

X 3. if the actual net cost is fass than the amaunt on fine 3 {Computalion of Grant} tha non-faderal andor nonstate

shars, e federal share, and the siate share wifl mest the percentages indicated on Faga 1 of the NGA,

X 4, As shown in the Computation of Grant (assuming salistaclory progress, adsqusts justification and the avaiability of

funds}, the federal and stale shares shad meat the amounts shewn on Ines § and 7 of the astimaled net proiect cost

shown on line 3.

X 5. Funds hersin awarded will ramain svalshis during the lenglh of the projest nerind, howsver, stals andior federal

funds are dependent upon avallability,

X 8. Percentages Indicated on tis Motification of Grant fward are adjustable 8! vear end based on

tha amount of program
Inzome eamed and expendsd. All program incoma faust be expandad within the program oariod indica’sd cn pags 1.

X 7. Programs must mest the units of services projsctad in order tnba reimbursed or submit 2 recafoulstion of servica costs

raquest delsliing reasons approved units are ngt baing mat, Amendments musiba acproved by the Ares Agency on Agin ing.

The Granies organization is responsible for retalning racords of oif faderal andfor stats aceounts as fallows:
All accounting recards are o be kent In aceordance with faderat and stata poliey and readily avallable for examination
by Area Agancy on Aging personnal or other fsders! sndlor stats officials authorized 1o examing any or afl financial

and programmatic resords. Such records shafl be retained In sccordancs with the following:

1. Keap adequate and cornplete financial reserds, and to report promplly and hully (o the Ares Agensy on Aging on a monthly basis.
2 f & federal andior sizte audit has not been made within three {3} years after project lermination, project racards may then bs

dastroyed, an spproval of the Arsa Agency an Aging.
In 2l cases, an averriding requiramant sxisls o retaln records unl rasolution of any audit guestions relating io individual grants:
4. None{ederal rasources must be contributad a;uafiy to tha percentaga of tha non-federal share of actual net costs for a project
year, If a Grantes reports fadersl andior state cash recaived hut uneaned on the final projact rapart for a project year, the

Grantes then owes the Area Agency on Aging this amount. This amount may sanstibule a cash advance on any funds awarded
to e Granies by the Area Agancy on Aging for e foflowing project vear,

3, The disposiion of unsarned porons of fedaral andfor stale funds at the enct of the project vaar shall be made In
accordance with eurrant state policies,

g Unsarned fedaral and/or state cash st the e the projactIs terminated shall ba redumed in full to the Area Ageney on Aging

7. Alf obigations will be fquidsied witin 30 days after the and of s ; project vasr and before fingl program and fnancisd
reports are submiied,
a, Irvantory of mrolact ¢ be maintained and Hed 2z regussisd

ization, cartify

halwe are it ag nséﬁmi wilh the terms and condiions of ihis zward,

o Date: S -2/ of ¥




Contract No. 2013-14-60046

North Central New Mexico Econemic Development District

Non-Metro Arca Agency on Aging

DIRECT PURCHASE OF SERVICES
VENDOR AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT No. 2

This Amendment is made and entered into this Ist day of February, 2014, by and between the
North Central New Mexico Economic Development District, Non-Metro Area Agency on Aging
hereinafter referred to as the “Agency” and Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as the

“Contractor”.

L. Purpose of Amendment. The purpose of the Amendment is to:

Reclassify funds.

2. Changes to Contract. The following changes are amendments to the contract:

Paragraph 1.B. Payment for Services is amended to read: For the services by the Agency
to be satisfactorily provided by Vendor hereunder, the Agency shall pay the vendor
during the Term an aggregate amount, not to exceed ($381,260) said aggregate amount (o
be derived from the following sources, when units are met.

L.

2.

(316,472) from Title I1I-B of the OAA:
(352,145) from Title I1I-C1 of the OAA;
($22,191) from Title I1II-C2 of the QAA;
(30) from Title I1I-D of the OAA:

(30) from Title HI-E of the OAA; and

($290,452) from the NMGAA-State/HB-2.






3. All other clauses in the original Agreement will remain unchanged and together with this
Agreement constitute the entire Agreement between the Contractor and NCNMEDD,
Non-Metro AAA.

4. For the faithful performance of the terms of this agreement, the parties affix their
signatures and bind themselves effective July 1, 2013.

Santa Fe County NCNMEDD Non-Metro Area Agency on Aging
Legal Name of Vendor/Contractor Name of Area Agency on Aging

7/;{(} 5 F V g e e s fEF ;
Signature Signature

ff‘?jf‘ theérine }mf [er Tim Armer, Executive Director
Printed/Typed Name of Signatory Printed/Typed Name of Signatory

5.2 1Y 23 (M

Date : Date ‘







PO Box 5115, Santa Fe, New Meaxico 87502

MEMORANDUM

To:  Santa Fe County
From: Nancy M. Arias, Deputy Director
Date: January 30, 2014

Re:  Vendor Agreement/Contract Amendment

Enclosed you will find two signed Contract Amendment and Notification of Grant
Awards for fiscal year 2013/2014. Please ensure both contracts and notification of grant
award documents are signed by the appropriate individual(s). Keep one set for your
records and return one for full execution to:

NCNMEDD Non-Metro Area Agency on Aging
P.O. Box 5115
Santa Fe, NM 87502

The purpose of the Amendment:

Xis to reclassify Federal and/or State funds

[Ulis to adjust Local funds according to Letter of Commitment

[_lis a result of Recalculation of Service Cost submitted to Non-Metro AAA

[_lis a result of Recalculation of Service Cost and/or change to Units of Service as
determined by review of financial and performance information submitted to Non-Metro
AAA.

[_lis a result of a re-submitted budget file per May 2013 Advisory Council Meeting.
[_lis to reduce or increase Federal and/or State funds for increased Respite and
Homemaker programming,

[lis to reduce or increase Local and/or Program Income funds

You will also find enclosed a copy of the Amended Summary of Budgeied Revenues
for your records.

Please do not hesitate to call me at 575-769-1613 or 1-877-762-6228 or via email at
narias @nenmedd.com if you have questions.







